## 507554714 10/20/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT7601603

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANDEEP JAIN	09/20/2020
VIBHUTI BHUSHAN	09/20/2020
APARNA GARG	09/20/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OPSHUB INC.
Street Address:	1000 ELWELL COURT, SUITE 101,
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17161243

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 703 909 6257

Email: info@patent360.us

Correspondent Name: BARRY CHOOBIN

Address Line 1: PATENT 360 LLC., 300 SPECTRUM CENTER DRIVE,

Address Line 2: 4TH FLOOR.

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OSHB\_NPA\_US\_015

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BARRY CHOOBIN

SIGNATURE: /BARRY CHOOBIN/

DATE SIGNED: 10/20/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=OSHB\_NPA\_US\_015\_Assignment#page1.tif source=OSHB\_NPA\_US\_015\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507554714 REEL: 061485 FRAME: 0966

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the INVENTORS named below,

SANDEEP JAIN	having an address at	2480 CHABOT TERRACE, PALO ALTO, CA 94303.
VIBHUTI BHUSHAN	having an address at	14150 NE 32ND PL, BELLEVUE, WA-98007.
APARNA GARG	having an address at	M3M MERLIN, TOWER 8, FLAT – 601, SECTOR 67, GURGAON, HARYANA, INDIA, 122102

hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to

APPLICANT/ASSIGNEE: **OPSHUB INC.**, having an address at 1000 ELWELL COURT, SUITE 101, PALO ALTO, CA 94303

Our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the:

U.S Patent Application titled "SOURCE TRACEABILITY BASED IMPACT ANALYSIS" identified by Attorney Docket Number OSHB-NPA-US-015 and naming Mr. SANDEEP JAIN, Mr. VIBHUTI BHUSHAN and Ms. APARNA GARG as inventors and M/s. OPSHUB INC. as the Applicant/Assignee, and

in and to any ensuing U.S. Patent that may be granted for the invention disclosed in the aforementioned U.S. Patent Application

#### ASSIGNMET

We authorize the ASSIGNEE to claim all rights to priority without further authorization from us, and to own in his own name all applications and all patents based on the invention. We agree to execute any and all documents requested by the ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees, at their reasonable expense, in connection with enforcement of any patents ensuing from the aforementioned U.S. Patent Application, and maintenance of all rights in the invention, and generally to do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, his

successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in enforcing, and maintaining patents and inventor's certificates for said invention in the United States of America.

In particular, we agree to provide to the ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees, at their request and at their reasonable expense, all information known to or ascertainable by us and all documents and other materials and objects pertaining to the invention that are in the possession of or accessible to us; and further, at any trial, hearing, deposition or other legal proceeding where we are called as a witness by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominee, we agree to testify to all facts pertaining to the invention for which we are competent to testify.

We hereby covenant that we have all the rights to convey the entire interest that is being assigned by this Assignment, and that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Executed on 9/20/2020 (Date)

| Docusigned by: | Sandup Jain | SANDEEP JAIN

Occusioned by Vibrati Blushan.
VIBHUTI BHUSHAN

APARNA GARG